F. No. 22-01/2022 SEA-I (Offer List)

Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi -110001

Dated:

03.06.2022

Sub: Appointment of Sh Rajeev Prakash, IP&TAFS, Group A (Staff No. 83126, Batch 1995) to the post of Joint Secretary in Department of Defence Production M/o Defence under the Central Staffing Scheme

In pursuance to DoP&T OM No. 33/05/2022 – EO (SM-I) dated 13.05.2022, the competent authority is pleased to convey the appointment of Sh Rajeev Prakash, IP&TAFS, Group A (Staff No. 83126, Batch 1995) to the post of Joint Secretary in Department of Defence Production M/o Defence under the Central Staffing Scheme, for a tenure of 05 years from the date of assumption of charge of the post or until further orders, whichever is earlier vice Shri Sanjay Jaju, IAS (AP:1992).

- 2. The officer would stand relieved from DoT HQ on <u>03.06.2022 (A/N)</u> with a direction to assume the charge of the new assignment in Department of Defence Production M/o Defence.
- 3. The officer is clear from Vigilance Angle.
- Necessary charge report may be sent to all concerned.
 This issues with the approval of competent authority.

(V S Arvind)
Director (SEA)
Ph. No: 011-23036059
e-mail id: adgsea1.hq-dot@nic.in

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble MOC
- 2. PS to Hon'ble MOS (C)
- 3. PPS to Secretary (T)
- 4. PPS to Member (F), DCC, DoT HQ
- 5. PPS to AS (T) & JS(T), DoT HQ
- 6. PS to Advisor (F)
- 7. CS to Advisor (F)
- 8. Dy. Secretary to GOI, SM Division, DoP&T, North Block, New Delhi 110001
- 9. All Pr. CCA/ CCA
- 10. All DDG of Finance side/ Director (F), DoT HQ
- 11. The Secretary, Department of Defence Production, Room No. 136, South Block, New Delhi 110001
- 12. CVO, Dot HQ
- 13. Officer concerned
- 14. Under Secretary, SEA-II Section, DoT (HQ), for uploading the order on DoT Website.
- 15. Guard file/ spare copy.

Signed by V S Arvind Date: 03-06-2022 18:32:35

Reason: Approved